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CLASS XXIII.—LIGHTHOUSES, HARBOUR WORKS, AND
HARBOUR DEFENCES.

16
Appropriations for Public Works Services.

1902-3.

Vote No. 95.—Lighthouses„ 96—Harbour Works
„ 97.—Harbour Defences

£
i.000
.,183
,000

Total—Class XXIII. ... 2 1,183

.tern

MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS.

£

1
2
8
4

VOTE No. 95.
Lighthouses—

Kahurangi Point
Patiti Point
Cape Campbell (new lantern and tower)
Connection of lighthouses by telegraph

6,000
500

1,000
2,000

6,000Total required for current year—Vote No. 95
9,500

l
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

VOTE No. 96.
Habbotjb Wobks—

New dwellinghouse, Cape Maria Lighthouse
Repairing houses, Cape Maria Lighthouse
Flagstaff at Whangape
Workshop at Moko Hinou Lighthouse
Manukau Wharf at Sandspit
Oahanga (removal of rocks)
Onehunga (examining-room and office)
Onehunga (removing obstruction and dredging

near wharf)
Orua Bay Wharf
Waiwera Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1)
Mercury Bay Wharf
Opotiki Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1) ...
Mokau Wharf
Napier Spit encroachment protection (moiety) ...
Pakawau Wharf
Kaituna River protection
Deviation Lower MoutereRiver
Collingwood Harbour improvements ...
Snagging Little Wanganui River and Wharf ap-

proach
Bruce Bay Wharf
Okarito Wharf (repairs and extension)

400
60
60
30

150
150
200

500
100
350
200
500
200
850
300

30
250
300

19
20
21

30
200
130
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