CLASS XXIII.—LIGHTHOUSES, HARBOUR WORKS, AND HARBOUR DEFENCES.

		1902	-3.	
Vote	Vote No. 95.—Lighthouses		£ 6,000 5,183	
,,	97.—Harbour Defences	15,0	000	
	TOTAL—CLASS XXIII	26,1	83	
Item		£	£	
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS.			
V	VOTE No. 95.			
	Lighthouses-	2 000		
$\frac{1}{2}$	Kahurangi Point	6,000 500		
$\begin{vmatrix} 2 \\ 3 \end{vmatrix}$	Patiti Point Cape Campbell (new lantern and tower)	1,000		
4	Connection of lighthouses by telegraph	2,000		
		9,500		
	m + 1 · 1 c · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 95		6,000	
V	VOTE No. 96.		6,000	
	VOTE No. 96. Harbour Works—	400	6,000	
1	VOTE No. 96. Harbour Works— New dwellinghouse, Cape Maria Lighthouse	400	6,000	
1 2	VOTE No. 96. HARBOUR WORKS— New dwellinghouse, Cape Maria Lighthouse Repairing houses, Cape Maria Lighthouse	400 60 60	6,000	
1 2 3	VOTE No. 96. HARBOUR WORKS— New dwellinghouse, Cape Maria Lighthouse Repairing houses, Cape Maria Lighthouse Flagstaff at Whangape	60	6,000	
1 2	VOTE No. 96. HARBOUR WORKS— New dwellinghouse, Cape Maria Lighthouse Repairing houses, Cape Maria Lighthouse Flagstaff at Whangape Workshop at Moko Hinou Lighthouse Manukau Wharf at Sandspit	60 60 30 150	6,000	
1 2 3 4 5 6	VOTE No. 96. Harbour Works— New dwellinghouse, Cape Maria Lighthouse Repairing houses, Cape Maria Lighthouse Flagstaff at Whangape Workshop at Moko Hinou Lighthouse Manukau Wharf at Sandspit Oahanga (removal of rocks)	60 60 30 150 150	6,000	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	VOTE No. 96. Harbour Works— New dwellinghouse, Cape Maria Lighthouse Repairing houses, Cape Maria Lighthouse Flagstaff at Whangape Workshop at Moko Hinou Lighthouse Manukau Wharf at Sandspit Oahanga (removal of rocks) Onehunga (examining-room and office)	60 60 30 150	6,000	
1 2 3 4 5 6	VOTE No. 96. Harbour Works— New dwellinghouse, Cape Maria Lighthouse Repairing houses, Cape Maria Lighthouse Flagstaff at Whangape Workshop at Moko Hinou Lighthouse Manukau Wharf at Sandspit Oahanga (removal of rocks) Onehunga (examining-room and office) Onehunga (removing obstruction and dredging	60 60 30 150 150 200	6,000	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	VOTE No. 96. Harbour Works— New dwellinghouse, Cape Maria Lighthouse Repairing houses, Cape Maria Lighthouse Flagstaff at Whangape Workshop at Moko Hinou Lighthouse Manukau Wharf at Sandspit Oahanga (removal of rocks) Onehunga (examining-room and office) Onehunga (removing obstruction and dredging near wharf)	60 60 30 150 150 200	6,000	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	VOTE No. 96. HARBOUR WORKS— New dwellinghouse, Cape Maria Lighthouse Repairing houses, Cape Maria Lighthouse Flagstaff at Whangape Workshop at Moko Hinou Lighthouse Manukau Wharf at Sandspit Oahanga (removal of rocks) Onehunga (examining-room and office) Onehunga (removing obstruction and dredging near wharf) Orua Bay Wharf	60 60 30 150 150 200	6,000	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	VOTE No. 96. Harbour Works— New dwellinghouse, Cape Maria Lighthouse Repairing houses, Cape Maria Lighthouse Flagstaff at Whangape Workshop at Moko Hinou Lighthouse Manukau Wharf at Sandspit Oahanga (removal of rocks) Onehunga (examining-room and office) Onehunga (removing obstruction and dredging near wharf) Orua Bay Wharf Waiwera Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1) Mercury Bay Wharf	60 60 30 150 150 200 500 100 350 200	6,000	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	VOTE No. 96. Harbour Works— New dwellinghouse, Cape Maria Lighthouse Repairing houses, Cape Maria Lighthouse Flagstaff at Whangape Workshop at Moko Hinou Lighthouse Manukau Wharf at Sandspit Oahanga (removal of rocks) Onehunga (examining-room and office) Onehunga (removing obstruction and dredging near wharf) Orua Bay Wharf Waiwera Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1) Mercury Bay Wharf Opotiki Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1)	60 60 30 150 150 200 500 100 350 200 500	6,000	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	VOTE No. 96. Harbour Works— New dwellinghouse, Cape Maria Lighthouse Repairing houses, Cape Maria Lighthouse Flagstaff at Whangape Workshop at Moko Hinou Lighthouse Manukau Wharf at Sandspit Oahanga (removal of rocks) Onehunga (examining-room and office) Onehunga (removing obstruction and dredging near wharf) Orua Bay Wharf Waiwera Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1) Mercury Bay Wharf Opotiki Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1) Mokau Wharf	60 60 30 150 150 200 500 100 350 200 500 200	6,000	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	VOTE No. 96. HARBOUR WORKS— New dwellinghouse, Cape Maria Lighthouse Repairing houses, Cape Maria Lighthouse Flagstaff at Whangape Workshop at Moko Hinou Lighthouse Manukau Wharf at Sandspit Oahanga (removal of rocks) Onehunga (examining-room and office) Onehunga (removing obstruction and dredging near wharf) Orua Bay Wharf Waiwera Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1) Mercury Bay Wharf Opotiki Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1) Mokau Wharf Napier Spit encroachment protection (moiety)	60 60 30 150 150 200 500 100 350 200 500 200 850	6,000	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	VOTE No. 96. Harbour Works— New dwellinghouse, Cape Maria Lighthouse Repairing houses, Cape Maria Lighthouse Flagstaff at Whangape Workshop at Moko Hinou Lighthouse Manukau Wharf at Sandspit Oahanga (removal of rocks) Onehunga (examining-room and office) Onehunga (removing obstruction and dredging near wharf) Orua Bay Wharf Waiwera Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1) Mercury Bay Wharf Opotiki Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1) Mokau Wharf Napier Spit encroachment protection (moiety) Pakawau Wharf	60 60 30 150 150 200 500 100 350 200 500 200	6,000	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16	VOTE No. 96. Harbour Works— New dwellinghouse, Cape Maria Lighthouse Repairing houses, Cape Maria Lighthouse Flagstaff at Whangape Workshop at Moko Hinou Lighthouse Manukau Wharf at Sandspit Oahanga (removal of rocks) Onehunga (examining-room and office) Onehunga (removing obstruction and dredging near wharf) Orua Bay Wharf Waiwera Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1) Mercury Bay Wharf Opotiki Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1) Mokau Wharf Napier Spit encroachment protection (moiety) Pakawau Wharf Kaituna River protection Deviation Lower Moutere River	60 60 30 150 150 200 500 200 500 200 850 300	6,000	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	VOTE No. 96. Harbour Works— New dwellinghouse, Cape Maria Lighthouse Repairing houses, Cape Maria Lighthouse Flagstaff at Whangape Workshop at Moko Hinou Lighthouse Manukau Wharf at Sandspit Oahanga (removal of rocks) Onehunga (examining-room and office) Onehunga (removing obstruction and dredging near wharf) Orua Bay Wharf Waiwera Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1) Mercury Bay Wharf Opotiki Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1) Mokau Wharf Napier Spit encroachment protection (moiety) Pakawau Wharf Kaituna River protection Deviation Lower Moutere River Collingwood Harbour improvements	60 60 30 150 150 200 500 100 350 200 500 200 850 300 30	6,000	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18	VOTE No. 96. Harbour Works— New dwellinghouse, Cape Maria Lighthouse Repairing houses, Cape Maria Lighthouse Flagstaff at Whangape Workshop at Moko Hinou Lighthouse Manukau Wharf at Sandspit Oahanga (removal of rocks) Onehunga (examining-room and office) Onehunga (removing obstruction and dredging near wharf) Orua Bay Wharf Waiwera Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1) Mercury Bay Wharf Opotiki Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1) Mokau Wharf Napier Spit encroachment protection (moiety) Pakawau Wharf Kaituna River protection Deviation Lower Moutere River Collingwood Harbour improvements Snagging Little Wanganui River and Wharf ap-	60 60 30 150 150 200 500 200 500 200 850 300 30 250 300	6,000	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	VOTE No. 96. Harbour Works— New dwellinghouse, Cape Maria Lighthouse Repairing houses, Cape Maria Lighthouse Flagstaff at Whangape Workshop at Moko Hinou Lighthouse Manukau Wharf at Sandspit Oahanga (removal of rocks) Onehunga (examining-room and office) Onehunga (removing obstruction and dredging near wharf) Orua Bay Wharf Waiwera Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1) Mercury Bay Wharf Opotiki Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1) Mokau Wharf Napier Spit encroachment protection (moiety) Pakawau Wharf Kaituna River protection Deviation Lower Moutere River Collingwood Harbour improvements	60 60 30 150 150 200 500 100 350 200 500 200 850 300 30 250	6,000	